
2019-1-17 Addendum 1

F AND B SERVICES

Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: 2019-1-17 Addendum 1
Title: TEMPORARY STAFFING FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGE
Type: Request for Proposal
Issue Date: 2/14/2019
Deadline: 3/5/2019 03:00 PM (CT)
Notes:

DOWNLOAD THE ATTACMENT FROM 'RESPONSE
ATTACHMENTS'. ELECTRONIC SUBMISSIONS ARE
ENCOURAGED. NO E-MAIL OR FAX SUBMISSIONS ARE
ACCEPTED. NO LATE PROPOSALS WILL BE ACCEPTED.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CONTACT ELLEN ATAIE, SR.
BUYER. 214-509-4632 OR EATAIE@CITYOFALLEN.ORG

THIS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL CONTAINES
TWO CONTRACT OPPORTUNTIES FOR DIFFERENT LOCATIONS.
INDICATE IN YOUR SUBMITTAL WHICH LOCAITON YOU ARE
SUBMITTING FOR. YOU CAN SUBMIT FOR JUST ONE OR BOTH.

Contact Information

Contact: Ellen Ataie Buyer
Address: 305 Century Parkway

Purchasing
Allen, TX 75013

Page 1 of 6 pages Vendor: F AND B SERVICES 2019-1-17 Addendum 1



Phone: (214) 509-4632
Email: eataie@cityofallen.org

Page 2 of 6 pages Vendor: F AND B SERVICES 2019-1-17 Addendum 1



F AND B SERVICES Information

Contact: jorge salazar
Address: 1090 W. CAMPBELL RD.

SUITE 300
RICHARDSON, TX 75080

Phone: (214) 263-3759
Fax: (888) 415-6762
Toll Free: (214) 263-3759
Email: jorge@fandbservices.net

By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company.

jorge salazar jorge@fandbservices.net
Signature Email

Submitted at 3/4/2019 5:28:22 PM

Response Attachments

2019 city of allen documents.pdf

2019 city of allen documents

2019 PRICES LIST CITY OF ALLEN.xlsx

excel sheet for pricing

Bid Attributes

1 Instructions

Required forms can be downloaded form the 'attachments' tab of the eBid solicitation. Documents are to be
uploaded as part of the bid submittal or offer in the 'response attachments' section. Call the Purchasing Office with
any questions or assistance regarding the eBid system. Pricing can be entered in the line item section. Responses
to questions asked in the proposal must be submitted (open-ended format of your choosing) and uploaded in the
response attachments section.

If submitting a paper offer, no CDs can be submitted. Jump Drives maybe submitted, but the City is not responsible
for the compatibility of the files with the City's computers.

2 Cooperative Purchasing

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING: As permitted under Interlocal Cooperation Act C Texas Government Code, Chapter
791, other governmental entities may wish to also participate under the same terms and conditions contained in this
contract. If this bid is not specifically for the Collin County Governmental Purchaser’s Forum, each entity wishing to
participate must have prior authorization from the City of Allen and the vendor. If such participation is authorized, all
purchase orders will be issued directly from and shipped directly to the entity requiring supplies/services. The City
of Allen shall not be held responsible for any orders placed, deliveries made or payment for supplies/services
ordered by the entities. Bidder is to state their willingness to allow other governmental entities to participate in this
contract, if awarded. Vendors bidding products other than those specified should submit technical specification
literature with bids. IS YOUR FIRM WILLING TO ALLOW OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES TO PARTICIPATE IN
THIS CONTRACT, IF AWARDED, UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS? _____________YES
_____________NO

NO

Page 3 of 6 pages Vendor: F AND B SERVICES 2019-1-17 Addendum 1



3 Proof of Insurance

Submit proof of insurance that meets the City's minimum insurance requirements. An insurance certificate naming
the City as additional insured is to be furnished upon award by the successful bidder or offerer. A waiver of
subrogation must apply to all lines. The Certificate Holder box will read as follows: City of Allen, 305 Century Pkwy,
Allen, TX 75013.

COMPLETE

4 Bid Endorsement Form

COMPLETE

5 Affidavit of No Prohibited Interest Form

COMPLETE

6 Conflict of Interest Questionnaire Form

COMPLETE

7 Number of Years in Business as a Contractor on Related Types of Work

5

8 Has your organization ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If Yes, please add details.

NOPE

9 Are there any judgments, claims, arbitration proceedings, or suits pending or outstanding against your
organization or its officers? If yes, please add details.

NO

1
0

Has your organization filed any lawsuits or requested arbitration with regard to construction contracts
within the last five years? If Yes, Please add details.

NO

1
1

Within the last five years, has any officer or principal of your organization ever been an officer or
principal of another organization when it failed to complete a construction contract? If yes, please add
details.

NO

1
2

Refereces & Project History

List your most current agreements/contracts, similar to the type of work bid. Include the following: Project
Description of Work Owner/Agency Contract Price Contact Person Contact phone or e-mail

1
3

Reference 1: Project, Description, Date, Owner/Agency, Price, Contact Name, Contact phone/e-mail

1/30/2019
levy restaurants - Dr. pepper ballpark - Sara Aguilar - 956-206-3644 - saguilar@prosportscatering.com
bartender $19.00
server $16.50
cashier $16.50
food prep $16.50
cook $16.50

Page 4 of 6 pages Vendor: F AND B SERVICES 2019-1-17 Addendum 1



1
4

Reference 2: Project, Description, Date, Owner/Agency, Price, Contact Name, Contact phone/e-mail

3/01/2019 
Delaware north sportservices - Texas rangers - Gina Cruz -817-795-8838 - gcruz@dncinc.com

bartender $17.50
server $16.80
cashier $15.40
food prep $15.40
cook $16.80

1
5

Reference 3: Project, Description, Date, Owner/Agency, Price, Contact Name, Contact phone/e-mail

1/30/2019
Sodexo - Dallas convention center - Tina Coleman - 214-743-2408 - tina.coleman@centerplate.com

bartender $20.15
cashier $17.05
server $18.60
food prep $17.05
lead cook $18.60

1
6

Bank References (List Institution, Address, Contact Person, and Phone):

capital one bank
437 Coit rd. Plano TX. 75075
David Coronado 972-855-3600

Bid Lines

1 Package Header

Category A. Allen Eventer Center

 Total: $161.05

Item Notes: If not submitting for the Allen Event Center, enter 'no bid'. Additional positions and services offered can
be included in the item notes section. Include additional Comments, Charges, or Available Service/Value
add in the notes section of this line item. Any additional information can be included in your response
attachments.

Package Items

1.1 Food Expeditor - Per Hour

 Price: $16.50 Total: $16.50

1.2 Dishwasher - per hour

 Price: $16.50 Total: $16.50

1.3 Prep Cook - per hour

 Price: $16.50 Total: $16.50

1.4 Experienced Cook/Cook A - per hour

 Price: $19.50 Total: $19.50

1.5 Concession Cashier - per hour

 Price: $17.05 Total: $17.05

1.6 Concession Lead - per hour

 Price: $19.50 Total: $19.50

Page 5 of 6 pages Vendor: F AND B SERVICES 2019-1-17 Addendum 1



1.7 Premium Level Suite Attendant- per hour

 Price: $18.00 Total: $18.00

1.8 Bartender - per hour

 Price: $19.50 Total: $19.50

1.9 Banquet Worker - per hour

 Price: $18.00 Total: $18.00

2 Package Header

Category B. The Courses at Watters Creek

 Total: $37.50

Item Notes: If not submitting for the Allen Event Center, enter 'no bid'. Additional positions and services offered can
be included in the item notes section. Include additional Comments, Charges, or Available Service/Value
add in the notes section of this line item. Any additional information can be included in your response
attachments.

Package Items

2.1 Prep Cook- per hour

 Price: $19.50 Total: $19.50

2.2 Beverage Cart Attendant - per hour

 Price: $18.00 Total: $18.00

Package Alternate 1

captain service

 Total: $27.00

Response Total: $198.55

Page 6 of 6 pages Vendor: F AND B SERVICES 2019-1-17 Addendum 1


























































	Supplier Response (F AND B SERVICES)
	2019 city of allen documents

